1036

Regular Monthly Meeting, Aug. 2-1926

The Council met in regular session, Monday, August 2-1926 at
eight o'clock, P.M,

On roll call there were present; City Attorney Wait, Chief of Police
ILent, Recorder, H.B.Evans, and Councilmen, Bowlsby, Dedman, Graham,
Shewey, Swanby and White. Absent: Mayor Bair, Councilmen Patch and Wang.,

The meetling was called to order by the Recorder and on motion, seconded
and carried, Councilmen Dedman was elected Chairman to preside 1n absence
of the Mayor and the President of the Council.

The records of the pre¥ous meeting of July 6th, were read and approved.
Reports of Officers,

Mr. Lent reported that 171 meters had been installed, being all the
residences and some of the business houses.

He also bro't up the matter of meters for the Masonic Hall, and 1t was
decided that to avold great expense f@ the Lodge, that one meter only
for the second story should be installed.

Mr. Lent also asked the Council for instructions in regard to customers
on the Wm. Knight line , but no action was taken,

The matter of installing a larger pipe into the Falr Grounds from the
Snyder corner was also mentioned, and the Recorder stated that the Failr
Assoclation had urged that the City share an equal portion of the expense
if the 6uncil should see fit to do so.

Mr. Rothenberg reported that stop signe were in place,

The following claims against the City were then presented:

General Fund.

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. $ 3.15

Water Fund,

Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. $ 272.44

city of Canby ( Lites ) 50. Canby Herald 6.00

Lent Bros. 4,40 R WeAtwood 1.00

Louis Lent 19,22 Louls Lent 63.25

Mary Atkins 1.26 Collins Concrete Pipe Co. 159.50

J.R.¥Inyard 2.24 Carlton & R. Co. 39,52
Irwin-Hodson 60. 12.00 Pipst Nat. Bank (bond int) 60,00+

C., N. Wait 2.50 State Ind., Acc, Com, 1.18

w. 8. Maple 15,00 Lent Bros. 2.40

H. B. Evans 5.90 FPrancis Skinner 360

$ 115.67 $ 608,87

Electric ILight Fund. Road Fund

Louis ILent 106,72 F, Zollner 19.00

Molalla Electric Co. 301.57 Aug. Rothenberg 13.60

State Ind., Acc. Com. 2,71 Wilson Evans 7.50

-------- Will Kendall 1.20

$ 411,00 State Ind, Acc, Com, .36

$ 41,66

On motion, seconded and carried, the above claims were allowed,
Yeas 6 Nos O.

Whereupon on motion, seconded and carried, the Council gave the
Committee on Fire and Water power to act on a fifty-fifty basis with
the Countv Fair Assoclation in the matter of enlarging the pipe ex-
tension into the Fair Grounds, the old pipe to become the property of
the City.

The Committee on Streets and Public Property was also instructed

to improve the roads leading to Fair Grounds.

Whereupon it was moved and second=d that Council adjourn,
fotion carried.

- - -

Approved Sept. 7-1926 Recorder
>

e



